l
I
,1 ,,
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
REFERENCE
SECTION 502-701-101
Issue 3, April 1977
712B AND 712BM TELEPHONE SETS
EXC LUSION OR HOLD KEY 8-TYPE
DIAL
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
2.01 Telephone Sets:
• Set, Telephone, 712B-*
• Set, Telephone, 712BM-*
2.02 Replaceable Components:
• Cord, Mounting, D14L-87 or D14R-87
• Dial, 8-Type
• Key, 638B (line and signal ke)' )
Fig. 1-712B Telephone Set-Without Handset • KS-19240L2 Dial Lamp Socket (3.03)
• KS-19387 (GE259) Dial Lamp (3.03)
1. GENERAL
• 812655728 (P-26E572) Exclusion Key (Hold )
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for
the 712B and 712BM telephone sets.
1.02 This section 1s reissued to:
• Add D-179919 Kit of Parts
• Housing (Table F)
• •Blank, Apparatus, 124A (3.06)•
• Set, Hanel, G3-Type (712B)
• Set, Hanel, G 15A-* (712BM)
* Adel color suffix (Table G ).
• Add 124A apparatus blank 2.03 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
• Revise Table F and G
• Add Table C, D, and E
• Add Fig. 4, 6, 8, and 10
(ordered separately):
• 2012A transformer (d ial light)
• H4DU handset cord (712BM)
• D14S-87 mounting cord (712BM)
• El-type ringer (when required)
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell S:,·s tem except under written agreement
Printed in .S.A. Page 1 TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 502-701-101
Design Features
2.02 The 712B (Fig. 1) and 712BM (Fig. 2)
telephone sets are equipped with a 638-t,vpe
key for line selection and signaling.
TABLE A
MODIFICATION OF 712B FOR 2-LINE PICKUP,
EXCLUSION ON LINE 1, AND SIGNALING (USED
WITHOUT 1 A 1 OR 1 A2 KTS)
WIRE
OR
LEAD
Line
Switch
~ ·
638A
Line Key
Exclusion
Key
-- - -
D14L Mtg Cord
"Insulate and store.
tNetwork terminal.